

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5591/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/12/2006
in LPA No. 357/2006 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

JAGDISH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI JAL BOARD

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 04/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.
Mr. Shoaib Ahmad Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. B. Rohtagi,Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kasana,Adv.
Mr. Aparna Rohatgi Jain,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList on a non-miscellaneous day in the first week of April,
2016.(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Narendra Prasad
Date: 2016.01.05
17:29:51 IST
Reason: