

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3759 OF 2017
(Arising out of SLP(C)No. 5591/2007)

JAGDISH SINGH . . APPELLANT(S)
VERSUS

DELHI JAL BOARD . . RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

This appeal is directed against the judgment and order passed by the High Court of New Delhi in L.P.A. No. 357 of 2006 dated 07.12.2006 whereby the High Court dismissed the same.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find that it is an undisputed position that the co-accused Geetam Singh who was acquitted has been reinstated by the respondent-employer. We see no reason why the appellant should not be treated at par with co-accused Geetam Singh.

Accordingly, we direct that the

appellant shall be reinstated in service with
50 per cent of the back wages.

The appeal is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
[S.A. BOBDE]

.....J.
[L. NAGESWARA RAO]

NEW DELHI,
MARCH 06, 2017.

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 5591/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/12/2006 in LPA No. 357/2006 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

JAGDISH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI JAL BOARD

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 06/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.
Mr. Shoaib Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mohd. Naved Mian, Adv.
Mr. Shwet Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]